RESOLUTION NO. 2698

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle
modifying certain rates, rules, and regulations
in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-F, F.M.C.~T No. 3
BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, as
follows:
SECTION 1. The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt

rules, regulations, and charges shown in:

Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-F, F.M.C.-T No. 3
8th revised page No. 13-A, Item No. 20100

copy of which is hereby annexed and made a part of this Resclution, said

rules, regulations, and charges to take effect on the date thereon.

SECTION 2. All rules, regulations, and charges conflicting with
the provisions of the above-listed page in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-F,
F.M.C.-T No. 3, are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. That the Traffic Manager be and is hereby directed
to file said schedule with the Federal Maritime Commission.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 25th

day of October » 197; , and duly authenticated in open session by the

signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of the

Commission duly affixed.




- Btn Reviseo Page No, 13-A

Cancers
SEPATTLE TERMIBALS TARIEF MO, 2aF TTH Reviseo Pace No, 13-A F.M.C,-T No, 3
CONDITIONS AND CHARGES FOR MiSCELLANEQUS SERVICES 1 TEM NO,
,{“"‘_5. RIPIION Rate Per Hour
{EXCEPT AS NOTED)
CHessSYs, CONTaINER, 20! or ho! (?) $ 7.50per DAY
tRANTD S
BOBILE, wHEEL MOUNTFL, S0,000 LRS. CAPACITY $h, 00
GanTRY, TRAVELING, UP To 80,000 (BS. capaciTy $10.00 20100
GANTRY, TRAVELING, OvEw 83,000 LBS, CAPACITY $65,00 P
Tapncs, FULLY AUTOMATED WITH TOP LIFT BEAMS
Gantpy 1ver, OVER 80,000 ues. ctaracity, 20! BEam $55.00
Bripar tyee, 200 tHru HOY neams o C@ $190.00
[ 2UIPMENT PERFORMING A SPECIFIC CUSTOMIZED (D
CIRCICE MOT OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN NORMAL PORT ACTIVITIES
MEGNETS, CLECTRIC, SUBJECT TO MINIMUM RENTAL OF
$00.00 £aCH OPERATION $25,00 EQU I PMENT
Moaiue ¢ar SPOTTER (TRACKMOBILE) $25,00
RENTAL
S5TRADDLE CARRIERS, FULLY AUTOMATED WITH TOP LIFT BEAM
h B00 Les, capacity, 201 Bram $20.00
60,000 185, CAPACITY, AND ABOVE, 20! THrRy 0! BLams $60.00
SwttPERS, Dock $25.00
Tuactoxs, sMaLt bock (J1THEY) $ 5.00
TRACTORS, Hiavy DUTY DOCK [CAR PUSHERS) $ 7.00
THUTKS, LIFT
HP YO AND INCLUDING 6,000 LBS, CAPACITY $ 5.00
Over 6,000 LBS. TO AND INCLUDING 30,000 uLes, CAPACITY $20.00
Ovir 30,000 LAS, CAPACITY $L0,00
ThuLrs, LIEY, FULLY AUTOMATED WITH TOP LIFT HEAM
Carncity 33,200 teS,, 20' BraAM $40,00
Capaciiv over 67,700 tss., 20' To 40! vARIABLE BEAM $50.00
[y
HOIE:  WEEKLY RATES wWiLL RE GUOTED ON REGQUEST WHEN ALL
FACTORS ARE KNOWN YO THE TERMINAL CPERATOR,
TRy ve, YARD TRACTOR $20,00
[]
reo e |
‘1 HUbJECT TO CUOTATION,
77" USsact CONFINED TO SEATTLE COMMSRCIAL ZONE.
A-
.3 IF RLQUESICD DURING PREVIOUS STRAIGHT TIME SHIFT, THE PorT
) WillL POSITION, BOOM DOWN, BOOM UP, AND REPOSI|ITION BR)OGE
TYPL CONTAINER CRANES AT AN ADGITIONAL cHARGE of $14,00
PER MOUTM,
c Iy - H S35
SSULD:  Octoper 11, 1977 (2648) EFFECTIVE: Novemser 15, 1977

ISOUED RBY:  Davip C, HarrINGTON, AGENT, PORT of ScatTLe, PO, Box 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

98111
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